B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 06-06-2000 09 508537 101374724 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten. original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies). 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Robert Eugene RYAN Name: **BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED** Sandra MORRIS Internal Address: 36 Haverscroft Industrial Estate 4.5.00 Street Address: New Road, Attleborough ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: **X** Assignment □ Merger City, State, Zip: Norfolk NR17 1YE, UK Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Execution Date. March 30, 2000 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): PCT/GB98/03039 If this document is being filed together with a new 3/30/00 application, the execution date of the application is Additional Numbers Attached 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspon lence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and 1 Document Should be Mailed. Patents Involved: RICHARD E. FICHTER 7. Total Fee: Name: \$40.00 (37 CFR 3.41) Registration No. 26.382 Address **Bacon & Thomas** XI Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 02-0200 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document, Richard E. Fichter April 5, 2000 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Atty Doctot REF/RYAN/034

<u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS, We ROBERT EXCENE RYAN
and SANDRA MORRIS , of HONISTER, NORTH END, SNETTERION, NORFOLK NR16 21E
and HONISIER, NORTH END, SNETTERION, NORFOLK NR16 2
respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as se
forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for a
invention entitled & PESTICIDAL COMPOSITION
and executed by us on, Serial No. PCT/GB48/0
, filed 9 October 1998
AND WHEREAS BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED
a corporation of UNITED KINGDOM , and having a place of business
at 36 HAVERSCROFT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, NEW ROAD, ATTLEBOROUGH, NORFOLK NR17 1YE
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of
the United States which may be obtained therefor;
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand,
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign,
transfer and set over unto _ BARRIER BIOTECH LIMITED
their legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire
right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in
the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents
of the United States which may be issued for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0577

NIGOT a BACK Nypholder of Was HINCEGORD House 30-3-2000 REPLEM APPOINT Date NORFOLK NRIT 175 UK

of Lime Trac Cottage Formatt & Pater

Somich Soffelk NRIB IHT.

RECORDED: 04/05/2000

PATENT REEL: 010823 FRAME: 0578